# CH \$215.00 78612

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440523

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		04/01/2008	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Randall-Reilly Publishing Company		
Street Address:	3200 Rice Mine Road, N.E.		
City:	Tuscaloosa		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35406		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78612770	CCJ
Serial Number:	78634274	CHANGING LANES
Serial Number:	78612574	THE GREAT AMERICAN TRUCKING SHOW
Serial Number:	78679362	THE VOICE OF THE AMERICAN TRUCKER
Serial Number:	78679367	THE VOICE OF THE AMERICAN TRUCKER
Serial Number:	78484280	TRUCKERPAGES
Serial Number:	78524518	TRUCKERS NEWS EN ESPAÑOL
Serial Number:	78717919	COMMERCIAL CARRIER UNIVERSITY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18245-6-RFS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006137 FRAME: 0298

900418583

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2017
Total Attachments: 6	
source=randall#page1.tif	
source=randall#page2.tif	
source=randall#page3.tif	
source=randall#page4.tif	
source=randall#page5.tif	
source=randall#page6.tif	

## RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent for certain lenders (the "Secured Party"), does hereby release any security interest or collateral assignment granted to it by RANDALL-REILLY PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2005, between the Secured Party and Grantor, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, and all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party and filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 9, 2005 and recorded in such office on Reel 003191 Frame 0539.

(signature page to follow)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest (Trademarks) to be executed under seal by one of its duly authorized signatory on this <u>\lambda</u> day of April 2008.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Its Duly Authorized S

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE]

STATE OF <u>veorgia</u> )	
, , , , ,	S
COUNTY OF Fulton	

On this 25th day of March, 2008, before me personally appeared Philos. Cox, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that [s]he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that [s]he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Votary Rublic

My Commission expires:

Any Public, Guinnett County, Georgia My Commission Explorer, June 29, 2009

### SCHEDULE I

to

# RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

See Attached.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE]

## Trademarks.

11aucmar mg.					tura i programa de programa de la companya de la c	a segment of the segment
adeliselessors in sediment	FILE DATE	APP.#	REG. DATE	REG. #	STATUS	CLASSES
WARK	6/10/1999	75-726,214	10/23/2001	2,499,446	REGISTERED	35
ent 19 <b>0</b> in describe and passent <b>direc</b>	VK.	78-105,480	8/21/2001	2,479,898	REGISTERED	41
MANAGER S. CASTILIS INVESTOR	8/7/2000	74-413.830	7/12/1994	1,844,410	REGISTERED	16
	9/30/1982	73-398,748	3/20/1984	1,271,293	REGISTERED	16
STORESH THE	11/7/2003	78-324,804	10/19/2004	2,896,485	REGISTERED	16
NR 20	4/15/1988	73-722,525	11/22/1988	1,513,579	REGISTERED	16
ANTHEM STATES OF A STATE OF THE STATES OF TH	6/29/1989	73-809,794	3/27/1990	1,588,818	REGISTERED	16
FC31936	9/27/1999	75-808,897	6/25/2002	2,586,735	REGISTERED	39
STEED AND COMPANY OF THE STEED AND COMPANY OF	7/11/2000	76-086,787	7/24/2001	2,471,597	REGISTERED	39
Aleitumin AAC 10 le militage per	7/11/1997	75-306,802	7/23/1998	2,167,607	REGISTERED	16
Tite (ONG Tel	2/23/1998	75-438,210	6/20/2000	2,359,114	REGISTERED	35
ALTERNATIVE STORY OF THE STORY	7/16/2001	76-285,523	11/18/2003	2,783,630	REGISTERED	16
everous.	3/19/1982	73-355,457	3/15/1983 10/16/1990	1,231,069 1,618,038	REGISTERED	16 41
ovalomy restriction in the second		73-822,092	See the see	1,463,441	REGISTERED	16
TERMINE FOR THE POST MINOR	9/2/1986	73-617,840	and the second second second	2,150,325	REGISTERED	41
PERMINANTARIAN SALA	10/16/1996	75-181,924	endikan		REGISTERED	141
DESTRUCTION OF CORPUS DESCRIPTIONS	8/28/1989	73-822,280	رود المضافية من دود المضافية من	1,622,952	REGISTERED	
that a span area.	8/8/2000	76-105,097	Name -	2,485,051	REGISTERED	
ENTARIZO ARRESTO.	9/29/1969	72-339,139	Control of the Contro	0,936,648	San Carlo	
Company of the Compan	6/10/1999	75-727,180	3/7/2000	2,326,899	REGISTERED	
TO A STANDARDO	8/7/2000	76-105,495	11/5/2002	2,645,150	REGISTERED	
THID PARTONS	3/19/1990	74-040,081	12/3/1991	1,667,220	REGISTERED	
ik <u>eolleitige</u> arigy extánava agin sa agi <mark>nt</mark> a	8/31/2001	76-308,203	7/16/2002	2,594,299	REGISTEREL SERV	35
STANDARCOROROWNIK OFFICE SHE	1 111111111	76-084,932	2/26/2002	2,542,516		16
rkanavendubuisunkandansususuka K		73-743,256	8/1/1959	1,550,105	REGISTERED	16
	10/19/2001	76-327,949		2,671,639	REGISTERE	The second second second second

Error! Unknown document property name.

Divinition of the second	9/27/2000	76-136,424	3/19/2002	2,549,497	REGISTERED	09,16
10-310-330 <b>7</b> (3-5)	12/24/1987	73-702,677	8/2/1988	1,498,622	REGISTERED	16
TAYOU TO SSECTION	7/7/2000	76-084,962	12/4/2001	2,515,930	REGISTERED	16,42
HIGHER TO POSTEDIA LO	9/27/2000	76-136,681	1/7/2003	2,671,034	REGISTERED	42
(UC)ERISMP	10/1/2003	78-307,860	4/5/2005	2,937,831	REGISTERED	16
ers <b>me</b> care	3/29/1999	75-669,627	6/5/2001	2,456,685 2,484,253	REGISTERED REGISTERED	35,39 39,35
na some and the second construction of the second	3/29/1999	75-669,628 75-730,979	10/10/2000	2,394,452	REGISTERED	16
HENSENAIDE SON TORUTHO SON SON SON SON SON SON SON SON SON SO	6/17/1999 TEAN JUNIO PROCED		3/26/2002	2,553,340	REGISTERED	36
	7/23/1999 4/13/1987	73-654 682	3/29/1988	1,482,308	REGISTERED	16
HOUSANDOKANONUSTADDEDINIDANDA	7/23/1999	75-759 169	2/5/2002	2,537,095	REGISTERED	36
These registrations are not supported	4/13/1987	73-654,687	3/29/1988	1,482,309	REGISTERED	16 88 to

SIATE	REG. DATE	RFG.#	STATUS	CLASSES
MARK and STATE	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		the return when we were to make the	ender og syndreger i det for Lindagen i Stocker bronds
MORNIE : CONTROL - CONTROL	4/17/1996	32401184	REGISTERED	42
WISCONSIN		(Serial #		
		No Reg. #		İ
		Available)	The state of the s	
		Daniel St.	the little	Edit Salah Edit
THE GREAT PANISH FOR THE STATE OF THE STATE	4/24/2001	60271	REGISTERED	35

an annual and an an an annual and an annual an annual and an annual an annual and an annual an a	and the first of the second second	en e anno anno anno anno anno anno anno	And State of the S	NAME OF THE PARTY	ers et la servicio	
AUSTREANDICHTEANTANA ARREATER AND ARREATER AND ARREATER AND ARREATER ARREAT	FILE DATE	APP.#	REG. DATE	REG. #	STATUS	CLASSES
MARK	4/20/2005	78-612,770		100 600	PENDING	18,42
gelystersteak et	5/20/2005	78-634,274		S. S. Say - Balling and Surgerstone	PENDING (ITU)	16
STREET STREET OF STREET	4/20/2005	78-612,574		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	PENDING	35
AMICACIONALE MODE CERROSOL	7/27/2005 7/27/2005	78-679,362 78-679,367		to the first of the second	PENDING PENDING	16 41
TARITURE SERVICE	9/15/2004	78-484,280		day of Sacher Alexander	PENDING (ITU)	16
MEGICALISM MOGRATISM (M. 1917)	11/30/2004	78-524,518	Pages with the second	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	PENDING (ITU)	16
rgonnergiagarrie: (Universi)	09/21/2005	78-717,919			PENDING	16, 41
ZANYADIAN BENDINGTIRAD EMARKAN	PET CAVILOD	APP.#	REG. DATE	REG.#	STATUS	CLASSES
MARK TINNOVATION OR THE BUILDING	4/4/2005	1,252,844	TBD	TBD	PENDING	TBD

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006137 FRAME: 0305

**RECORDED: 08/24/2017**